
- 1 - 

 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion and Youth Violence Prevention 

 
Project Director Consortia Conference 

 
Loews Lake Las Vegas Resort 

Henderson, NV 
 

March 16-17, 2010 
 

NATIONAL CENTER STAFF 
 
Jack Campana 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion 

and Youth Violence Prevention 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
13483 Caminito Carmel 
Del Mar, CA 92014 
(858) 922-6577 
jcampana@edc.org 
 
Connie Constantine, M.Ed. 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion 

and Youth Violence Prevention 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
55 Chapel Street 
Newton, MA 02458 
(617) 618-2459 
cconstantine@edc.org 
 
Tim Dunn 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion 

and Youth Violence Prevention 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
55 Chapel Street 
Newton, MA 02458 
(617) 618-2358 
tdunn@edc.org 
 

Elizabeth V. Freeman, M.S.W. 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion 

and Youth Violence Prevention 
American Institutes for Research 
104 Trillium Court 
Lexington, SC 29072 
(803) 957-6845 
(803) 957-6845 Fax 
efreeman@air.org 
 
Lauren Gilman, M.A. 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion 

and Youth Violence Prevention 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
55 Chapel Street 
Newton, MA 02458 
(617) 618-2308 
lgilman@edc.org 
 
Deborah Haber, M.Ed. 
Director 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion 

and Youth Violence Prevention 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
55 Chapel Street 
Newton, MA 02158 
(617) 618-2226 
dhaber@edc.org 
 



- 2 - 

Barb Zandlo Hutchinson 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion 

and Youth Violence Prevention 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
55 Chapel Street 
Newton, MA 02458 
(763) 757-4111 
bhutchinson@edc.org 
 
Sandra Keenan, M.Ed. 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion 

and Youth Violence Prevention 
American Institutes for Research 
3060 Tower Oaks Drive 
Orange Park, FL 32065 
(202) 527-4224 
skeenan@air.org 
 
Nancy Kelly, M.Ed. 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion 

and Youth Violence Prevention 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
Apartment 201 
11784 Carmel Creek Road 
San Diego, CA 92130 
(858) 461-1067 
nkelly@edc.org 
 
Jennifer Kitson 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion 

and Youth Violence Prevention 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
1605 West 28th Street 
Hays, KS 67601 
(785) 625-2191 
jkitson@edc.org 
 
Nancy I. Macias-Smith, M.A., M.M.H.S. 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion 

and Youth Violence Prevention 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
89 Norwood Avenue 
Newtonville, MA 02460 
(617) 930-2009 
nmacias-smith@edc.org 
 

Kim Netter, M.P.H. 
Deputy Director 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion 

and Youth Violence Prevention 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
55 Chapel Street 
Newton, MA 02458 
(617) 618-2305 
knetter@edc.org 
 
John Paul Rosiak, M.A. 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion 

and Youth Violence Prevention 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
5 Boxelder Court 
Rockville, MD 20853 
(301) 742-1219 
jrosiak@edc.org 
 
Matt Ryerson, J.D. 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion 

and Youth Violence Prevention 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
3251 Somerset Drive, SE 
Cleveland, TN 37323 
(423) 310-7476 
mryerson@edc.org 
 
Steven Shuman 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion 

and Youth Violence Prevention 
Project LAUNCH 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
1735 Capri Circle 
Palm Springs, CA 92264 
(617) 618-2751 
(760) 320-4147 Fax 
sshuman@edc.org 
 
Gabrielle Strong, M.S.W. 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion 

and Youth Violence Prevention 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
68634 County Road 18 
Morton, MN 56270 
(507) 430-3774 
(507) 697-6209 Fax 
gstrong@edc.org 
 



- 3 - 

Mary Thorngren, M.S. 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion 

and Youth Violence Prevention 
American Institutes for Research 
1000 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20007 
(202) 403-6869 
mthorngren@air.org 
 
Ivy Jones Turner 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion 

and Youth Violence Prevention 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
55 Chapel Street 
Newton, MA 02458 
(617) 618-2346 
ijonesturner@edc.org 
 
Sue Vargo, Psy.D. 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion 

and Youth Violence Prevention 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
55 Chapel Street 
Newton, MA 02458 
(617) 618-2397 
svargo@edc.org 
 
Kelly Wells, M.P.A. 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion 

and Youth Violence Prevention 
American Institutes for Research 
601 Stonebury Circle 
Blythewood, SC 29016 
(803) 661-6087 
kwells@air.org 
 
Gwendolyn Willis-Darpoh, Ph.D., M.Ed. 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion 

and Youth Violence Prevention 
American Institutes for Research 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20008 
(202) 403-6852 
gwillis-darpoh@air.org 
 
 


